FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 04/10/2025 04:44 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 33

INDEX NO. 150162/2025

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 04/10/2025

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

SHAMEELA KARMALI-RAWJI, on behalf of herself and all others similarly situated,

Plaintiff,

v.

TRUSTWAVE.TRADE, AVIV NAFTALI, JANE DOE 1, and JOHN DOE NOS. 1-10,

Defendants.

Index No. 150162/2025

Hon. James d'Auguste

(CROPOSED) EX PARTE ORDER RE ALTERNATE SERVICE PURSUANT TO CPLR § 308(5) AND CPLR § 311(b)

Upon reading the annexed Affirmation of Deanna Paul and exhibits thereto, the previously-filed Affirmations of Shameela Karmali-Rawji (Doc. No. 9) and Adam Zarazinski (Doc. No. 10), and all prior pleadings and proceedings had herein;

And the Court having reviewed the foregoing submissions and due deliberation having been had, and good cause having been shown, it is hereby:

ORDERED, that, pursuant to CPLR § 308(5) and CPLR § 311(b), service of the Summons, Verified Complaint, and Notice of Commencement By Electronic Filing, along with a copy of this Order, on Defendants Trustwave.Trade, Aviv Naftali, Jane Doe 1, and John Doe Nos. 1-10 (1) by emails addressed to support@trustwave.trade, Avivnaftali@trustwave.trade, and catherinedubois@trustwave.trades, (2) by transmitting a WhatsApp message to 343-305-1176 and 920-254-4499, attaching the foregoing documents, and (3) via the Input Data Message ("IDM") process by which (a) a message will be sent to the Deposit Wallets using the Input Data field on a transaction on the Ethereum blockchain containing (b) a hyperlink (the "Service Hyperlink") to a website created by Walden Macht Haran & Williams LLP on which the foregoing documents are published, that (c) includes a mechanism to track when a person clicks on the Service Hyperlink,

NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 04/10/2025 04:44 PM

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 04/10/2025

INDEX NO. 150162/2025

shall be deemed good and sufficient service thereof.

Dated: 4/10/25

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 33

ENTER:

HON. JAMES E. d'AUGUSTE